
 
 

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA DE BTT 
 
  Data          : 06/07/08 
  Distància     : 31.5 Kms     -   Promig  : 22.92 Kms/h  
 
  Clas   Dor.Nom                  Categ. Equip              Temps         Diferencia 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1       4 GASCO,Dario Alejandr SUB23  MASSI              01:22:27           
   2       2 LLORDELLA,Joan       ELITE  AMBISIST-O ISARP    01:25:27     3:00 min. 
   3      36 LOZANO,David         SUB21  MSC BIKES          01:26:06     3:39 min. 
   4      69 ARMERO,Santiago      ELITE  LA VALLDIG NA       01:27:00     4:33 min. 
   5      28 ARGELAGUER,Roger     ELITE  LLOBET SUP ERS      01:28:01     5:34 min. 
   6       7 PERARNAU,Joan Marc   SUB23  MASSI              01:29:03     6:36 min. 
   7      24 BETALU,Josep         MA-30  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:29:29     7:02 min. 
   8      58 ALMENARA,Umbert      JUN-2  ECO - TAU CERAM    01:29:49     7:22 min. 
   9      68 BOSQUE,Cristofer     JUN-2  AMBISIST           01:30:20     7:53 min. 
  10      80 DIAZ,Eric            SUB23  AMBISIST           01:30:32     8:05 min. 
  11      25 VIZCARRO,José Juan   MA-30  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:30:36     8:09 min. 
  12      21 CARNICER,Francesc Xa MA-30  MASSI              01:31:55     9:28 min. 
  13       9 MOLINERO,David       ELITE  BICICLETES  ESTEVE  01:32:42    10:15 min. 
  14      48 CARRASCO,Oscar       ELITE  ESPA               01:33:03    10:36 min. 
  15      61 BOSCH,XAVIER         ELITE  BIGMAT             01:34:40    12:13 min. 
  16      52 FERNANDEZ,Diego      MA-30  AMBISIST           01:35:00    12:33 min. 
  17      42 AUBET,Albert         JUN-2  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:35:19    12:52 min. 
  18      77 TRILLO,Noel          SUB21  CASTELLDEF ELS      01:35:29    13:02 min. 
  19      40 BERRAL,Oscar         ELITE  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:35:51    13:24 min. 
  20      27 SOLEY,Robert         ELITE  BICIAVENTU RA-PR    01:36:01    13:34 min. 
  21      31 COFINE,Cristian      JUN-1  BTT PREMIA  - TR    01:36:12    13:45 min. 
  22      73 CALDAS,José          MA-30  MEDINA  LL AGOST    01:36:28    14:01 min. 
  23      57 DACOSTA,Gustavo      MA-30  TOT BICI           01:36:46    14:19 min. 
  24      78 TRILLO,Ruben         JUN-2  LINDE-GALL ASTEG    01:38:06    15:39 min. 
  25      64 PORTILLA,Carlos      SUB23  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:38:38    16:11 min. 
  26      14 PLANAS,Arnau         SUB21  BIKE TANDE M        01:38:54    16:27 min. 
  27      13 FRANCO,Josep         MA-30  SANEJAMENT  SOLE    01:39:05    16:38 min. 
  28      33 MARTIN,Jordi         ELITE  INPANASA           01:39:16    16:49 min. 
  29      34 VALLS,Adrià          SUB21  INPANASA           01:39:29    17:02 min. 
  30      67 CARBO,Albert         ELITE  CASSA- CC          01:39:35    17:08 min. 
  31      59 SEGARRA,Ivan         ELITE  BIGMAT             01:40:11    17:44 min. 
  32      30 DOMENECH,Xavier      JUN-1  TORRAS             01:40:44    18:17 min. 
  33      62 MONTERO,Benet        MA-30  AMBISIST           01:41:02    18:35 min. 
  34      41 JIMENEZ,Alberto      MA-30  MEDINA COM PETIC    01:42:36    20:09 min. 
  35      63 PUIGPINOS,Josep Mª   SUB23  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:42:42    20:15 min. 
  36      32 CAMPS,Jordi          JUN-2  INPANASA           01:42:47    20:20 min. 
  37      50 RECASENS,Eduardo     SUB21  MORENITO-M AVISA    01:43:13    20:46 min. 
  38      53 MARTINEZ,Manel       MA-30  RAVET BIKE          01:44:06    21:39 min. 
  39      39 CAPDEVILA,Jose       MA-30  TOT VICI E N BIC    01:44:45    22:18 min. 
  40      55 DOMENECH,Oriol       JUN-1  CORRIO.COM          01:45:01    22:34 min. 
  41      23 ALCALDE,Robert       JUN-2  SAPPY SPOR T        01:46:25    23:58 min. 
  42      51 ZAFRA,Alfonso        MA-30  BIGMAT             01:46:27    24:00 min. 
  43      76 REIXACH,Sergi        MA-30  BIKE GIRON A - L    01:46:52    24:25 min. 
  44      17 CULLELL,Jorda        JUN-1  REMIENDOS          01:47:07    24:40 min. 
  45      26 CUBI,Xevi            MA-30  STARBIKE           01:47:13    24:46 min. 
  46      47 CLOPES,Xavier        ELITE  PROBIKE TE AM       01:47:15    24:48 min. 
  47      35 CASTILLO,Guillermo   MA-30  MAVISA - M ORENI    01:47:20    24:53 min. 
  48      74 ALSINA,David         MA-30  BIKE GIRON A - L    01:54:01    31:34 min. 
  49      12 MESTRES,Pere         MA-30  BIKECALAF. CAT      01:54:12    31:45 min. 
  50      37 BADIA,Oriol          SUB23  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:58:29    36:02 min. 
  51      43 GIBERT,Eduard        JUN-1  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    02:16:35    a 1 volta 
  52      44 MARTINEZ,David       MA-30  BAIX TER           02:25:32    a 1 volta 
  53      29 ALONSO,Jordi         MA-30  BAIX TER           02:26:11    a 1 volta 
  54      19 GARCIA,Miguel Angel  MA-30  TORRAS             02:38:05    a 1 volta 
 
  Corredors classificats : 54 



 
 
  Classificació  ELITS 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1       2 LLORDELLA,Joan       ELITE  AMBISIST-O ISARP    01:25:27          min. 
   2      69 ARMERO,Santiago      ELITE  LA VALLDIG NA       01:27:00     1:33 min. 
   3      28 ARGELAGUER,Roger     ELITE  LLOBET SUP ERS      01:28:01     2:34 min. 
   4       9 MOLINERO,David       ELITE  BICICLETES  ESTEVE  01:32:42     7:15 min. 
   5      48 CARRASCO,Oscar       ELITE  ESPA               01:33:03     7:36 min. 
   6      61 BOSCH,XAVIER         ELITE  BIGMAT             01:34:40     9:13 min. 
   7      40 BERRAL,Oscar         ELITE  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:35:51    10:24 min. 
   8      27 SOLEY,Robert         ELITE  BICIAVENTU RA-PR    01:36:01    10:34 min. 
   9      33 MARTIN,Jordi         ELITE  INPANASA           01:39:16    13:49 min. 
  10      67 CARBO,Albert         ELITE  CASSA- CC          01:39:35    14:08 min. 
  11      59 SEGARRA,Ivan         ELITE  BIGMAT             01:40:11    14:44 min. 
  12      47 CLOPES,Xavier        ELITE  PROBIKE TE AM       01:47:15    21:48 min. 
 
  Classificació  SUB-23 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1       4 GASCO,Dario Alejandr SUB23  MASSI              01:22:27           
   2      36 LOZANO,David         SUB21  MSC BIKES          01:26:06     3:39 min. 
   3       7 PERARNAU,Joan Marc   SUB23  MASSI              01:29:03     6:36 min. 
   4      80 DIAZ,Eric            SUB23  AMBISIST           01:30:32     8:05 min. 
   5      77 TRILLO,Noel          SUB21  CASTELLDEF ELS      01:35:29    13:02 min. 
   6      64 PORTILLA,Carlos      SUB23  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:38:38    16:11 min. 
   7      14 PLANAS,Arnau         SUB21  BIKE TANDE M        01:38:54    16:27 min. 
   8      34 VALLS,Adrià          SUB21  INPANASA           01:39:29    17:02 min. 
   9      63 PUIGPINOS,Josep Mª   SUB23  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:42:42    20:15 min. 
  10      50 RECASENS,Eduardo     SUB21  MORENITO-M AVISA    01:43:13    20:46 min. 
  11      37 BADIA,Oriol          SUB23  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:58:29    36:02 min. 
 
  Classificació  JUNIORS 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1      58 ALMENARA,Umbert      JUN-2  ECO - TAU CERAM    01:29:49          min. 
   2      68 BOSQUE,Cristofer     JUN-2  AMBISIST           01:30:20       31 seg. 
   3      42 AUBET,Albert         JUN-2  SEGRE- MOT O C      01:35:19     5:30 min. 
   4      31 COFINE,Cristian      JUN-1  BTT PREMIA  - TR    01:36:12     6:23 min. 
   5      78 TRILLO,Ruben         JUN-2  LINDE-GALL ASTEG    01:38:06     8:17 min. 
   6      30 DOMENECH,Xavier      JUN-1  TORRAS             01:40:44    10:55 min. 
   7      32 CAMPS,Jordi          JUN-2  INPANASA           01:42:47    12:58 min. 
   8      55 DOMENECH,Oriol       JUN-1  CORRIO.COM          01:45:01    15:12 min. 
   9      23 ALCALDE,Robert       JUN-2  SAPPY SPOR T        01:46:25    16:36 min. 
  10      17 CULLELL,Jorda        JUN-1  REMIENDOS          01:47:07    17:18 min. 
  11      43 GIBERT,Eduard        JUN-1  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    02:16:35    a 1volta 
 
  Classificació  MASTERS - 30  
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1      24 BETALU,Josep         MA-30  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:29:29          min. 
   2      25 VIZCARRO,José Juan   MA-30  PROGRESS -  OKI     01:30:36     1:07 min. 
   3      21 CARNICER,Francesc Xa MA-30  MASSI              01:31:55     2:26 min. 
   4      52 FERNANDEZ,Diego      MA-30  AMBISIST           01:35:00     5:31 min. 
   5      73 CALDAS,José          MA-30  MEDINA  LL AGOST    01:36:28     6:59 min. 
   6      57 DACOSTA,Gustavo      MA-30  TOT BICI           01:36:46     7:17 min. 
   7      13 FRANCO,Josep         MA-30  SANEJAMENT  SOLE    01:39:05     9:36 min. 
   8      62 MONTERO,Benet        MA-30  AMBISIST           01:41:02    11:33 min. 
   9      41 JIMENEZ,Alberto      MA-30  MEDINA COM PETIC    01:42:36    13:07 min. 
  10      53 MARTINEZ,Manel       MA-30  RAVET BIKE          01:44:06    14:37 min. 
  11      39 CAPDEVILA,Jose       MA-30  TOT VICI E N BIC    01:44:45    15:16 min. 
  12      51 ZAFRA,Alfonso        MA-30  BIGMAT             01:46:27    16:58 min. 
  13      76 REIXACH,Sergi        MA-30  BIKE GIRON A - L    01:46:52    17:23 min. 
  14      26 CUBI,Xevi            MA-30  STARBIKE           01:47:13    17:44 min. 
  15      35 CASTILLO,Guillermo   MA-30  MAVISA - M ORENI    01:47:20    17:51 min. 
  16      74 ALSINA,David         MA-30  BIKE GIRON A - L    01:54:01    24:32 min. 
  17      12 MESTRES,Pere         MA-30  BIKECALAF. CAT      01:54:12    24:43 min. 
  18      44 MARTINEZ,David       MA-30  BAIX TER           02:25:32    a 1volta 
  19      29 ALONSO,Jordi         MA-30  BAIX TER           02:26:11    a 1volta 
  20      19 GARCIA,Miguel Angel  MA-30  TORRAS             02:38:05    a 1volta 



 
 
 

Classificació Cursa 2 voltes 
 

   
  Distància     : 21 Kms     -   Promig  : 20.13 Km s/h  
 
  Clas   Dor.Nom                  Categ. Equip              Temps         Diferencia 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     200 SALAMERO,Fco.Javier  VE-40  AMBISIST           01:02:36           
   2     206 NOGUERA,Adria        CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:03:26       50 seg. 
   3     195 ASENSIO,Joan Antoni  VE-40  EI-TU RED BULL     01:04:54     2:18 min. 
   4     158 NAVARRO,Javier       VE-40  MEDINA COM PETIC    01:04:55     2:19 min. 
   5     163 MARTI,Xavier         VE-40  AMBISIST           01:05:25     2:49 min. 
   6     189 PRAT,Miquel          VE-40  BICICLETES  ESTEVE  01:05:28     2:52 min. 
   7     151 ALVAREZ,Gerard       CAD-1  BI&CI              01:05:59     3:23 min. 
   8     194 VILLAR,Anna          F-ELI  MASSI              01:06:18     3:42 min. 
   9     201 JULIA,Lluis          VE-40  COALP ALUM INIS     01:06:59     4:23 min. 
  10     174 QUINTANA,Joan        CAD-2  INPANASA           01:07:22     4:46 min. 
  11     184 ROSANAS,Ramon        VE-40  AMBISIST           01:08:09     5:33 min. 
  12     161 CARBONES,Bernat      CAD-2  NINETA.COM          01:08:16     5:40 min. 
  13     157 SOLER,Emili          VE-40  BIKE TANDE M        01:08:37     6:01 min. 
  14     150 BLASCO,Eduardo       VE-40  BIKE TANDE M        01:09:43     7:07 min. 
  15     152 FRANCH,Jacint        VE-50  TOT VICI E N BIC    01:09:48     7:12 min. 
  16     165 AGUILERA,Joan        CAD-1  BAIX TER           01:10:46     8:10 min. 
  17     209 COLOMER,Miquel       VE-40  INPANASA           01:11:31     8:55 min. 
  18     193 TUSELL,Mercé         F-ELI  MASSI              01:11:49     9:13 min. 
  19     190 JULIA,Francesc       VE-40  BIGMAT             01:11:58     9:22 min. 
  20     182 ROMANOS,David        CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:12:39    10:03 min. 
  21     156 ESPARRAGUER,Joaquim  VE-50  MEDINA LLA GOSTE    01:13:03    10:27 min. 
  22     197 PARCERISAS,Neus      F-ELI  AMBISIST-O ISARP    01:14:15    11:39 min. 
  23     153 CATEDRA,Mariona      F-ELI  CICLES AYA TS-GU    01:14:21    11:45 min. 
  24     202 MARTINEZ,Agustí      VE-40  INPANASA           01:14:56    12:20 min. 
  25     162 CARBONES,Joan        VE-50  NINETA.COM          01:15:07    12:31 min. 
  26     196 SABADELL,Carles      CAD-2  TOT BICI L A PAL    01:15:57    13:21 min. 
  27     173 QUINTANA,Joan        VE-40  AMBISIST -  DISA    01:16:54    14:18 min. 
  28     187 MARCHAL,Sergi        CAD-1  OLOST CC           01:17:23    14:47 min. 
  29     164 MARTI,Adrià          CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:18:32    15:56 min. 
  30     208 CABRERA,Angel        VE-40  BAIX TER           01:18:33    15:57 min. 
  31     171 PARERA,Miquel        VE-60  RAVET BIKE          01:19:07    16:31 min. 
  32     170 RODRIGUEZ,Daniel     CAD-2  GHOST-BASO LI       01:19:45    17:09 min. 
  33     203 TUNEU,Roger          CAD-2  OLOST CC           01:21:35    18:59 min. 
  34     154 CALM,Miquel          VE-40  NINETA.COM          01:23:30    20:54 min. 
  35     169 HOMS,Francesc        VE-40  CC GRANOLL ERS      01:27:07    24:31 min. 
  36     175 PETIT,Merce          F-ELI  MOLLERUSSA          01:30:30    27:54 min. 
  37     191 MARTINEZ,Toni        CAD-1  FREEBIKE S ANT J    01:31:36    29:00 min. 
  38     204 SCHMIDT,Pere         VE-40  MASSEGUR C OMPUT    01:31:55    29:19 min. 
  39     166 ROCA,Meritxell       F-S23  TERRES LLE IDA      01:33:45    31:09 min. 
  40     207 FUENTES,Sergio       CAD-1  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    01:36:13    33:37 min. 
  41     155 LOPEZ,Manuel         VE-60  TOP-BICI P UNTVE    01:36:32    33:56 min. 
  42     183 COSTA,Antoni         VE-50  TORRAS             01:38:11    35:35 min. 
  43     177 GISPERT,Marc         CAD-2  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    01:39:00    36:24 min. 
  44     186 MARCHAL,José         VE-40  OLOST CC           01:39:28    36:52 min. 
  45     160 CARBONES,Ingrid      F-S23  NINETA.COM          01:58:16    55:40 min. 
 
  Corredors classificats : 45 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Classificació  CADETS 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     206 NOGUERA,Adria        CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:03:26          seg. 
   2     151 ALVAREZ,Gerard       CAD-1  BI&CI              01:05:59     2:33 min. 
   3     174 QUINTANA,Joan        CAD-2  INPANASA           01:07:22     3:56 min. 
   4     161 CARBONES,Bernat      CAD-2  NINETA.COM          01:08:16     4:50 min. 
   5     165 AGUILERA,Joan        CAD-1  BAIX TER           01:10:46     7:20 min. 
   6     182 ROMANOS,David        CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:12:39     9:13 min. 
   7     196 SABADELL,Carles      CAD-2  TOT BICI L A PAL    01:15:57    12:31 min. 
   8     187 MARCHAL,Sergi        CAD-1  OLOST CC           01:17:23    13:57 min. 
   9     164 MARTI,Adrià          CAD-2  AMBISIST           01:18:32    15:06 min. 
  10     170 RODRIGUEZ,Daniel     CAD-2  GHOST-BASO LI       01:19:45    16:19 min. 
  11     203 TUNEU,Roger          CAD-2  OLOST CC           01:21:35    18:09 min. 
  12     191 MARTINEZ,Toni        CAD-1  FREEBIKE S ANT J    01:31:36    28:10 min. 
  13     207 FUENTES,Sergio       CAD-1  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    01:36:13    32:47 min. 
  14     177 GISPERT,Marc         CAD-2  WWW.VILAJU IGA.C    01:39:00    35:34 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  VETERANS - 40 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     200 SALAMERO,Fco.Javier  VE-40  AMBISIST           01:02:36           
   2     195 ASENSIO,Joan Antoni  VE-40  EI-TU RED BULL     01:04:54     2:18 min. 
   3     158 NAVARRO,Javier       VE-40  MEDINA COM PETIC    01:04:55     2:19 min. 
   4     163 MARTI,Xavier         VE-40  AMBISIST           01:05:25     2:49 min. 
   5     189 PRAT,Miquel          VE-40  BICICLETES  ESTEVE  01:05:28     2:52 min. 
   6     201 JULIA,Lluis          VE-40  COALP ALUM INIS     01:06:59     4:23 min. 
   7     184 ROSANAS,Ramon        VE-40  AMBISIST           01:08:09     5:33 min. 
   8     157 SOLER,Emili          VE-40  BIKE TANDE M        01:08:37     6:01 min. 
   9     150 BLASCO,Eduardo       VE-40  BIKE TANDE M        01:09:43     7:07 min. 
  10     209 COLOMER,Miquel       VE-40  INPANASA           01:11:31     8:55 min. 
  11     190 JULIA,Francesc       VE-40  BIGMAT             01:11:58     9:22 min. 
  12     202 MARTINEZ,Agustí      VE-40  INPANASA           01:14:56    12:20 min. 
  13     173 QUINTANA,Joan        VE-40  AMBISIST -  DISA    01:16:54    14:18 min. 
  14     208 CABRERA,Angel        VE-40  BAIX TER           01:18:33    15:57 min. 
  15     154 CALM,Miquel          VE-40  NINETA.COM          01:23:30    20:54 min. 
  16     169 HOMS,Francesc        VE-40  CC GRANOLL ERS      01:27:07    24:31 min. 
  17     204 SCHMIDT,Pere         VE-40  MASSEGUR C OMPUT    01:31:55    29:19 min. 
  18     186 MARCHAL,José         VE-40  OLOST CC           01:39:28    36:52 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  VETERANS - 50 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     152 FRANCH,Jacint        VE-50  TOT VICI E N BIC    01:09:48          min. 
   2     156 ESPARRAGUER,Joaquim  VE-50  MEDINA LLA GOSTE    01:13:03     3:15 min. 
   3     162 CARBONES,Joan        VE-50  NINETA.COM          01:15:07     5:19 min. 
   4     183 COSTA,Antoni         VE-50  TORRAS             01:38:11    28:23 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  VETERANS - 60 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     171 PARERA,Miquel        VE-60  RAVET BIKE          01:19:07          min. 
   2     155 LOPEZ,Manuel         VE-60  TOP-BICI P UNTVE    01:36:32    17:25 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  FEMINES ELIT 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     194 VILLAR,Anna          F-ELI  MASSI              01:06:18          min. 
   2     193 TUSELL,Mercé         F-ELI  MASSI              01:11:49     5:31 min. 
   3     197 PARCERISAS,Neus      F-ELI  AMBISIST-O ISARP    01:14:15     7:57 min. 
   4     153 CATEDRA,Mariona      F-ELI  CICLES AYA TS-GU    01:14:21     8:03 min. 
   5     175 PETIT,Merce          F-ELI  MOLLERUSSA          01:30:30    24:12 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  FEMINES SUB23 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     166 ROCA,Meritxell       F-S23  TERRES LLE IDA      01:33:45          min. 
   2     160 CARBONES,Ingrid      F-S23  NINETA.COM          01:58:16    24:31 min. 
 
 



 

  Classificació de Cursa 1 volta 
 
  Data          : 06/07/08 
  Distància     : 10.5 Kms     -   Promig  : 15.52 Kms/h  
 
  Clas   Dor.Nom                  Categ. Equip              Temps         Diferencia 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     199 AGUSTI,Miranda       F-CAD  INPANASA B ASOLI    00:40:35           
   2     192 SALA,Alba            F-CAD  BICIS TOPE -MONT    00:47:42     7:07 min. 
   3     188 NADAL,Laura          F-JUN  MORELL             01:03:21    22:46 min. 
 
  Corredors classificats : 3 
 
 
  Classificació  FEMINES CADET 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     199 AGUSTI,Miranda       F-CAD  INPANASA B ASOLI    00:40:35           
   2     192 SALA,Alba            F-CAD  BICIS TOPE -MONT    00:47:42     7:07 min. 
 
 
  Classificació  FEMINES JUNIOR 
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 
   1     188 NADAL,Laura          F-JUN  MORELL             01:03:21          min. 
 
 
 
 
 


